
From: Angela Hatcher [mailto:ahatcher@flynnmanagement.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 07, 2015 3:37 PM 
To: Ken Reecy <Ken.Reecy@floridahousing.org>; Kevin Tatreau <Kevin.Tatreau@floridahousing.org>; 
Steve Auger <Steve.Auger@floridahousing.org> 
Cc: 'Tom Flynn' <tflynn@flynnmanagement.com>; 'Kevin Flynn' <kflynn@flynnmanagement.com>; Gayle 
White <Gayle.White@floridahousing.org>; Amy Garmon <Amy.Garmon@floridahousing.org>; Nancy 
Muller <Nancy.Muller@floridahousing.org>; Candice Allbaugh <Candice.Allbaugh@floridahousing.org> 
Subject: Comment for Preservation RFA 2015-111 

 

Ken and Kevin, 

Thank you for the workshop today and discussing the upcoming Preservation RFA 2015-111. 

Section 4.B.6.d. Selection Process currently reads:  “If funding remains and no eligible 

unfunded Non-RD Development with the Demographic of Elderly (ALF or Non-ALF) or Person 

with a Disability can be fully funded, then no further Application will be selected for funding 

and the remaining funding will be distributed as approved by the Board.” 

Due to the 100% funding test requirement in this RFA, there will be remaining funds. 

Please allow any eligible Development that can meet the 100% funding test to receive the 
remaining funds.   

Section 4.B.6. d. Selection Process would read:   “If funding remains and no eligible 

unfunded Non-RD Development with the Demographic of Elderly (ALF or Non-ALF) or Person 

with a Disability can be fully funded, then no further Application will be selected for funding 

and the remaining funding will be distributed as approved by the Board.” 

This change does not give RD developments any preference it simply allows for remaining 

funds to go to the next eligible development that can meet the 100% funding test.   

Thank you!! 

Angela F. Hatcher 

Flynn Development Corporation 

516 Lakeview Road, Suite 8 

Clearwater, Florida  33756 

Direct Line:  (727) 754-8461  

Main Line:  (727) 449-1182 Ext. 204 

ahatcher@flynnmanagement.com 

www.flynnmanagement.com 

mailto:ahatcher@flynnmanagement.com
http://www.flynnmanagement.com/

